Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 207
e Funding Year is or 2018

Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Consolidated
Communications

Enterprise Services,
LLC (143001200)

Consolidated
Communications

Enterprise Services,
LLC (143001200)

Consolidated
Communications

Enterprise Services,
LLC (143001200)

Consolidated
Communications

Enterprise Services,
LLC (143001200)

Consolidated
Communications

Enterprise Services,
LLC (143001200)

Consolidated
Communications

Enterprise Services,
LLC (143001200)

Cornville Regional
Charter School
(16071051)

Dublin Christian
Academy (3502)

Hudson School
District (120894)

Maple Run Unified
School District
(122005)

Maple Run Unified
School District
(122005)

Mcarthur Public
Library (121341)

ME

NH

NH

ME

1899074264

1899082474

1899081040

1899052747

1899052759

1899045539

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

DR1:The Category Two
budget for BEN

16071051 is $29,527.84.

Your total requested...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:FRN Line Item
#001 was for both
Cabling and Connectors
and was split to agre...

MR1:The Installation
Indicator for FRN Line
Item 001 was modified
from No to Yes...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$6,164.33

$6,756.50

$2,412.94

$8,494.29

$5,206.40

$4,543.20

$0.00

$6,756.50

$2,412.94

$8,494.29

$5,206.40

$4,543.20




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Beecher CU
School Dist 200 U
(135486)

Beecher CU
School Dist 200 U
(135486)

Black River Falls
Sch District
(133308)

Blair Taylor School
District (133311)

Browerville School
Dist 787 (133948)

Bushnell Prairie
City SD #170
(136077)

Diocese Of
Orlando Office Of
Catholic Schools
(17002462)

Easton Unified
School Dist 449
(137553)

IL

IL

WI

WI

MN

IL

FL

KS

1899079211

1899078924

1899076567

1899031894

1899060822

1899044678

1899026993

1899071941

BM

IC

IC

BM

IC

IC

IC

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
entity 62784 GEBHARDT
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ha...

MR1:Based on the
applicanta€™s request,
SoSET CHARTER
SCHOOL )62786) has
bee...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $7,857.49
to $6,357.49 to...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:The
applicant did no...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 6/30/2019
to 6/30/2020 to agre...

Amount

$600.00

$6,989.87

$7,000.00

$1,673.00

$4,450.24

$10,902.94

$2,150.00

$265.90

Amount

$600.00

$6,989.87

$7,000.00

$1,673.00

$4,450.24

$10,902.94

$0.00

$265.90




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

George Gervin
Academy (228745)

Gholson Indep
School District
(141143)

Hope Harbor
Academy
(17015495)

Isd 6076 Nlc
(17008992)

Jefferson Co N
School Dist 339
(137611)

Las Vegas Junior
Academy
(17017252)

Manteno School
District 5 (135816)

Meadow Heights
School Dist R 2
(137022)

TX

TX

OK

MN

KS

NV

IL

MO

1899042634

1899001234

1899063671

1899073607

1899050753

1899074799

1899000339

1899076884

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $3,048.00
to $2,335.10 to...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. CR1:FCC
Form 471 applica...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$8,002.75

$892.50

$1,831.90

$1,868.08

$2,200.80

$6,780.00

$11,891.00

$3,426.40

Amount

$8,002.75

$892.50

$1,831.90

$1,868.08

$2,200.80

$0.00

$11,891.00

$3,426.40




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Mount Vernon
School Dist R 5
(137495)

Oakland Christian
School (55482)

Oakland Christian
School (55482)

Pleasant Hope
School Dist R 6
(137504)

Pleasant Hope
School Dist R 6
(137504)

Reedsville School
District (133180)

Reedsville School
District (133180)

Remsen-Union
Community School
District (132286)

MO

MI

MI

MO

MO

WI

WI

1899076268

1899046170

1899046158

1899029248

1899031127

1899050453

1899050333

1899073159

IC

BM

IC

IC

BM

BM

IC

IC

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student count for BEN
76315 was decreased ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$8,000.00

$60.00

$610.00

$3,200.00

$14,600.00

$300.00

$2,400.00

$2,400.00

Amount

$8,000.00

$0.00

$610.00

$3,200.00

$14,600.00

$300.00

$2,400.00

$2,400.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Ridgeview Cusd
#19 (136213)

Ridgeview Cusd
#19 (136213)

Sauk Prairie
School District
(132994)

South Harrison
School Dist R 2
(137160)

St Charles School
Dist 858 (133746)

St Patrick School
(61964)

Syringa Mountain
School (17017726)

Union-North
United School
District (130370)

IL

IL

WI

MO

MN

WI

ID

IN

1899060783

1899060632

1899022263

1899039554

1899043277

1899082824

1899079989

1899072117

BM

BM

BM

IC

MB

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicanta€™s request,
the Monthly Recurring
Eligible Cost of ...

MR1:Based on the
applicanta€™s request,
the Monthly Recurring
Eligible Cost of t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from one-time
charge of $10,94...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in acc...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$3,411.49

$589.05

$2,795.98

$7,556.00

$2,926.20

$1,695.75

$2,998.10

$7,780.00

Amount

$3,411.49

$589.05

$2,795.98

$7,556.00

$2,926.20

$1,695.75

$2,998.10

$7,780.00




Service Provider Requested Committed

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation

(SPIN) Amount Amount

MR1:Approved as
Family Zone Inc West Hurley Public submitted. MR1:The
(143054081) Library (124191)  NY 1899056789 BM  Funded )it did not submit $689.98 $0.00

any RAL correctio...

Family Zone Inc fatileld Seligol gﬁillnﬁtpgg Ol\\l/legla};he
y District R 4 MO 1899002862 IC  Funded . I . . $2,275.00 $2,275.00
(143054081) (136958) applicant did not submit

any RAL correctio...

FUNDS FOR Source: E-rate Manager
m—S}LE ARN ING E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
e 4 - Data generated on Wednesday, January 28th, 2026 at 08:16 AM CST
YOUR E-RATE GUIDES



https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

